J-150-4S T IxvhkS52Fv¥—SX-RA 4iH
ZDEVIES IS FYy—2 BBV LTV EREEHYNESTENET  FA I TR TR 2 B GREATHIIZL TLEELY,
EXRAEHROLBRITEBREEZEMFLTHDDESIZLTLESLY,

NYFUTYAR FBIZADTWANR—YEHESELET,

&S A& &% =

1 |Js301 WEN47 J-150S8J-150-4SFH 1

2 |JS302 L=7b=Ltyb L=I&IVN $4y7 4t 2 |JL210BSft & TRy T fif

3 |IB070120AB [44£57°57y+120mm 8

4 |JL210BS IUFr—RTRBL-I 1.5M 54+7 )b— 2 |2F/ICHFHLNTOET

5 |z6027 BRIV 7 AT 2 2 |2BITHOTOET

6 |JS303 FahL-L425mm FH3A SKJ-150SH 2

7 |JS304 7ybNV47°425mm J-150S, J-150-4S 2 [6FEICHENTLET AFSORaA— KLY

8 |JS308 *BLEHv7h J-150S, J-150-4S 2 |6F/ICHFENRTLET B SF IS ER (-

9 |z44-1 AAAEBHT— 4 |6FBICHFERTLET igﬁ%{;'ﬂﬁglbgﬁugﬁ_
P04-6-50  |SUSF<EH ILH6-50 2 |6B\IgBEhTLET S BRRPRR~XIT °
P23-06 SUS73vY Fybtb—MT M6 2 |6FBICHFEATLET

6-1 |2736-6 J-150-4S R E & 7M7—(FIN'{7'50mm)| 2 B e, T T -

10 |JsS307 AAFASN N AT 235mm 2 w ‘:-

11 [Js305 44 REUN 47" 200mm 2 wpeh ¥

12 |z6037 7°3AFyH AV IEGK W EME-T704) 2

13 |JS220-1 V' yb3vF /7 TyM6 d 50E+k LIME-70| 2

14 |P04-6-60 SUS/A AR ILF6-60 16

14 |P23-06 SUS75UY FybtL—Mt M6 16

15 |P04-8-60 SUS/<AH ILh8-60 12

15 |P05-08 SUSR7 v 7y4—M8 12

15 |P07-08 SUS+vytM8 12

15 |P06-08 SUSTyvr-M8 16 BEE #FSIDHZE

16_|z521 DYy 4 || xo—FIcoEELTRIVFOBILETHEBEIAT

17_|TA40F F44% A'7)v% 18x9.50-8%%vy7’ 2 WETHEREDOELIES RIS,

18 |TA40J JIY A7) 16x6.50-8FF+y7 2 B - RYIRTIL & RYIRTFIL

19 [JL100 SYFII9h ATULASY 1 16475 8mm

20 |JL405 70F4—8&J-2000FHA-78 ¢ x1.2M 1 2EIZECELYDBEMTT,

WA FIE X MHMETAHICKEREEE LR T 2ARDAA—DEBEO P T TS,

1 L—ILIL—LDHMIIT(ERA2K)
L—ILIL—LDOL—ILE%E EIZLTTRIZ448 TSy M 20mmEF T AHYMEEAREIZALKESIZELTREE D E
NAE AM6-60% = A A R LY TSPy M6 THUFITET,

XA BLE (XA HAS R
2 EHOL—LIZTSTorERITITS

BHETL—LHRARICA4AET Sy M 20mmESF AHYREARBICEKESIZERAREEDLEET,
M6-60% 2 LiAA Rl &Y TS50 DF VM TETITET

3 2V DEBMIL—LIZREVRNA(TERFT TS RIEBSE
2EVbDIB1EYNMIEFHTIL —LIZREIV R/ F200mm%E ., £511E VM E235mmEZEAAKRILIME-60, TV +—M8,
AT T T we—M8, FYEMSTEFITET,

4 EETL—LEL—ILTL—LEY NIRRT
L—ILIL—LtyrE#SFIIL T 2K ETICHELR | TURF vy TR TOTOBBID TS YR REU R/ T200mmD BT — LEEAH
L—ILHRIFEEIZFONTWR TS YMIEREU R R4 T235mmD B I — LEEAAET,

RILEM8-60, Twiv—M8, RFYL T Tyl vy—M8, FVrMSTERfTITET,

NRAAVE I FIEEE200mmE235mmb N HYE T, Bt B s

5 MENATOETF
L—IWIL—LIATORARFENATEERAHFET . COBLTOME(SEEL TS,

L—ILIL— LI TERFRATDREEHEALIEHIZRILIME-T0FEAHI . /T FH VM6 ¢ 50RIZTHIHET
SUFUTIVIEOA—TICTRFERRAFEVET  (FARANSYTIZEIZEIETIZ. TARNSYTIZTEL TR T A T ITHEA TS

6 21 V&
BFR OB v IMIEEBD v ITAS—(T L2/ L T0mmE AN TIZAV UNSNH) ERBLIRITIEHDYV T EELETS,
L= IL—LIVRF vy TRIISFEA YV (REVWA) ERABLIRFIEHDYTEELET

MEALDIE

OSX-R, RNRX—=J FYRECELMEIF BB RV T2 BEOREIZRYET,
O NS FY—EERAT ALY R R MED RiE HELEL TSN BAFEEALET EOL—LFHRBORRITHEYET,
OERFETIIHRIAMADREOCHRERRE ., FKHERELTIHERAZEN, BEZLEST LIL—LFHBORRIZEYET,

OERHINT S F T TVIERICH T TS,

J7Y)E0 TEL046-238-9411

’Z_I FACTORY ZERO  2022/12



J-150-4S

-

Fogi

I
8

LA T &

~JL M6-7

DELITOMEIC
L—IL2 lf;.L\/\"'l'
7 JF v kM6 )50

L—ILT L—LusA
ALILE®I

®

@

LAK.
THOHET,

IV RExvy TN
B K34 Z200mm
L—ILHRIFEICHFNT
! —LEEAH
RIL EMB-60, RTFTY STy v —M8, F v FMBTHIUFHITET,

L—ILIL—Lty bk
BHEDL

ATLIEELW)

1%

-

ERAR P!

-~

THRFRRAFUVET
lzf?;l

Al
.
BLT

-~

ZE|
wl

w7
Y

'Jwy EA
Y
5.

N~

St

A

®% 1Y

KELIRTIEDDIV) ZELFT,

&

m)

N 477 50m

(7h

5_

Fofr (KZL\h) Z8E L

CE BT

b=WIb=-LIvh F497° {211

R FRIDE B 1T M




Bl B

<LKLEFTDITZ7v FORMER> >

LI
ENRD S5
EETOREERA,

v

v

T
EIRD S5
BEARDORZEA,

— O

O X

O X

RIVRNATHLETOREAHY £9,

FELTLESL,
Bk -/
T -

AVA[E
AR E



Bl XA

L—IL7L—LDOK

& & & & & & SFACTORY ZERD

AHIZT HBECDROMEIZTS v bE
HFEZ TS,

¢ & & & & + SFACTORY ZEFD 7
STAGTHRT sERY

2WHICT DRI CDRDEEIZT ST v b
HFEATLESLY,



J-150-4S PARTS LIST

E, FACTORY ZERO

PHOTO NO ITEM NO ITEM DESCRIPTION
1 JS301 Handle
2 JS302 Rail frame
3 IBO70120AB Joint bracket
4 JL210BS Rauncher rail
9] 26027 Cap 44
6 JS303 Axle assembly
7 JS304 Foot pipe 425mm
8 JS308 Axle shaft for J-150
9 Z44-1 Axle bushing
P04-6-50 Bolt M6—50mm
P23-06 Serrated Nut M6
6-1 |Z736—6 Spacer sleeve
10 JS307 Stand pipe 235mm
11 JS305 Stand pipe 200mm
12 (26037 Plastic Base
13 |JS220 Knob Nut M6x50 ¢
14 |P04-6-60 Bolt M6—60mm
14 |P23-06 Serrated Nut M6
15 |P04-8-60 Bolt M8—60mm
15 P05-08 Spring washer M8
15 |P07-08 Nut M8
15 [P06-08 washer M8
16 /521 D ring
17 |TA40F Spare tire type F
18 |TA40J Spare tire type J
19 JL100 Launching hook
20 |JL405 Rope 8 P x1.2M
21 Z7007

26

Bearing Kit F

x1\/2

Bearing Kit F

The center of gravity is on the tire.



J-150-4S JET LAUNCHER 4wheelfor SX-R

©)
Install the support post to

Install the bracket to the rail frame. Install the bracket to the two axle frames

Use small bolts and nuts. the axle frame. The support post has 200mm and 235mm
_ Use small bolts and nuts. please be careful

XRefer to the separate drawing Please match the size together

for install position Use large bolts and nuts

Install the handle to the rail frame.
Use M6-70 bolts with plastic base and

knob nuts.
Instal| the axle frame fixed support post 200mm to Tie the launch hook to the center of the handle
the end cap side bracket. with a rope. L
Install the axle frame fixed support post 235mm to lﬂg EXSGStrap is the center position guide of

the center bracket. ,
Use large bolts and nuts. P!iﬁsgtbe sure to connect with an eye strap along
with it

Finally insert the tire into the axle
Completed by inserting a retaining D ring.

®Finally insert the tire into the axle
Insert the big tires into the axle of the end cap side.

Insert the small tires into the axle of the end center
At this point please insert the axle shaft collar (aluminum pipe 50 mm) on the axle shaft.

Completed by inserting a retaining D ring.




< <Hole positions of upper and lower joint brackets>>

.

v

v
O

oX

v

v
O

The joint bracket of upper side

Use upper and lower holes
Not use cener hole

The joint bracket of lower side.

— O

Please use this hole position on both the front and
rear side of the stand pipe.

"

O X

Use cener hole
Not use upper and lower holes

O X

Be careful
The stand pipe also has an upward and
downward orientation.

Pipe upper side: 2 holes
Pipe lower side: 1 hole



SFAZTORY ZERD 7
e —

J-150S Install position

J-150-4S Install position



T Rk EDEEEIE

= Bl BELESFYLESLY Y FUIESIBHE N—YERZIXYIZBELTLEILY,

O D EOLFHTHETON O i- FECOMIZEZED O TP LITAERETD

BECLOEMOERLEE ST BECHITTBLTIZL, ETFRRTT D THEOHTE
BL TG WROREIS ) |

o

él’ \0

.ﬁf‘i"'ﬁ[:ﬁﬁbiﬁli’( .“’)I‘yb"&*l:ﬁ%?&%s ‘94“’5§I’9I:)\?’L%ﬁli°5kgl:

1.:~ Ly, ;%\7'" <4 fJizl/é E‘S‘ :/‘I\ypayaz—\v—ﬁ(a‘f‘\"a) HEEL-C-FéL\o (5']1&’5’4‘\"33!?&
/J“%")i?%)g%{;ﬁi%‘%fﬁfél}? BHAORBHTRUEHTBBAM HEABESBLTT L)
BYETOTIELTTEL,

O CEAMICEBTRILEORS, URY FEOD IZANLBOIERLTLESN, RIAEFFEFEALETT EER. B
BORRIZEYFT,
O Iy rSUFY—2HADKRIIBTERANICTIT>TLEEL,
Q@HREBINT S UoF oI IV I ERITHITTLEEL,
OB Iy FIUFY—DEIEPWCUMNEIHERICEELZNTLLEZEL, BEORRAICHZYET,
OHHETHEBELES| (IMEFIZCECHLEEW, AX—TOESIDHFEIFHEA TS avIZTI268 HFTS5—Fy kA
“é’t\it
EREETTIEEGEIADRECEBERREE. KF<KHAELTIHEACESVL, EBZ LFEFT L IL—LFHBEORERE
L&U$¢°
OKNBALEBIEIFTRLULICEENEI TVEITOTURTHALTHLREETLEEL,
OEHMICO Y FIUFry—DEBINEFREL TOVELWHIFZHREL T, EREL TV HETAOMIBRERBLTL
a3V, TOFFFEALFEFT LER. BEFORRAIZGY FT,
@T YR -I-L—ILTOZHERAIKXI Ry FETHRENE D BALHY FT, BDEICH L TRELLTLEEL,
ORI L >TIHL—IIENREHLTSA FTL— rETIL—AIZER I BALHY ET,
@ Iy rSUFY—EAR., FELAIZK>TIXRICEN O BALBHYEFTOTITFEL LS,
OEHICTRESNDIBEKIAVOERESFEEHMICF v I LTLESL,
OFXEFETTHEIIAATDA Y FREMNAET LT AOFERELGYET, BT/ 0—TT—VYEFERAOLIHEATS
LY,
O LWMIBENSD FEBL(FSVIRERFEKRTT, ¥ 0Fr—0BBORRICHYET,
OTNDHDREKRZ+HNICHEREL. KAMNEOVARKXISHERAZELOH LI, KRIZTK>TEELE LITORE. BICEN
2K BNDHYET,
OENEBATOSHEAKS Y S UFYr—NEhEFTOTHRITTEELLZELY,
OFMN—BHHMNT, L LLIEFEAAETO RS TNICEE LI RETDTHLONALH T TELLEELY,
OFHLER. TOMBRELEbEHYELIzL, BEVKRODRFTEEFEFTITERKRILZEL,
FACTORY ZERO



HRE&#t 77ob)—€0O TEL:046-238-9411 FAX:046-238-9422
www.factory—zero.co.jp info@factory—zero.co.jp

24NV {ERALDOEE

COFVIEE#HRRESEVD L FOERICHYNESITETVET,
BUHDIT—3AVIZDOEELTTRDIEITSEFRELTIHEATSLY,

TA40F/TA40G/TA40J (D xybToFv—, Dxyb/\2), L700 FIZER)

0 Fai—TLARZANTIDTFa—TIIA->TEYEEA,

o AANVERIEILH 08kg~1.0kgi THEAVKLET . FICESITEFAXTHENSEVE
TOTLTHIERNTIERATSL,

0 EIRDIRIILEEIRCENTHEL TSN ERIZANDIGSXZEREEZ ST 0.5kgLTIC
LTS, £, FEBICEIDTEZFRATTERAL. BEFFTEAZEFTTTIL,

0 XRIZHYREBMNETITIELAMVYORENTHAY, Foa—TLREIANVEOTERMNIRFTL
FIEENEVET . MEH T TRESNISGEIIFLAEREDFIIIELTTILY,

o AAVMNENFERIMETHL. EERNLTERDOBIANTARELL>TLEVNET,
RHREDBEICIZ. BEDTFICTAOvIEEZANTEEZREBOLET,

& I7—RNTHLRHITHULLTWETFNIETIBEELET BARRL T KE53BE
WEILET,

TALOA(FILEZFv—. MUY LRF—)—FIZFER)

® AANVEREILH 08kg~10kghi THREALBLET  EFIRENLRELRNENSEVET,
Fl. ZGHERTERENTAYETDTERED S RESFEVLVELET,

0 EIRDIRIILEEIRCENTHEL TSN ERIZANDIGSIXZEZEREZ DT 0.5kgLTIC
LTS, £, FEBFICEIDTEEFRATTERAL. BEFFTEAZEFTTTIL,

o ZTERENDVLHEVWFEFEFDFA. REFXF1—TDEEOCEAIVYDOLIELEROHET . L ERL
T ESIEBELELET,

0 KMAAANYHEMINEF—T (XALRERFELCTLNVET  EERRBET 0N,

TA30D (Y—2 RS Fr—, 2071 RiwF(ZEEH)

® AANEREILH 1.0kg~15kgfi THERAVLBILET ESIEKENLRELRNENSEVET,
F-. ZBIHEBTERENTIAVETDTERED AREHSFELEBLET,

0 EIRDIRIILEINCENTHEL TS ERICANDG S XEREFZ WY 0.5kgLTFIC
LTTFEW, £, FERICEIDTEFRHATTRAL. BESTEAZE T TT I,

o ZESEMNVEVWEZEDHERA. REFF1—TDEEGOIIVYDLILERDET, BLHEL
TW K EIBRELELET,

EERETDEAVIZDNT

@ HHMEIATIVINRABLTHYET . ATUVTBIZIFTIVRAFEZZRLGWVELSIZLTT
S B R AHELTERORREGYET AT TEIFR KDL TS,

@ ~TULTELHEE. MERLEBEEIXRBMARKNTEVET DT, fHEEZL TS,

® ERF AVIVASUNFHFIZEWTHHEHE. NMVADEIANTANLGNET,
—RBEBERAOZEIANTIENLITBIRBEVER A FLIAIHPIELZE,

TREBRER
kg Kpa(F¥O/3XA/JL) pa(/SXFIL) PSIGRK) Bar(/\—JL)
1 100 100000 14.2 1

REQGRVFAT7EEELA TS AR=# J7oM)—EDO




COEVEFYTY FSUFY—BEVLITOVEEHYNES ZETVET,

KAWASAK I
SX—R (44 9)L) OBEHFHIZDOIT

SX—RIiSOOSX—R(:&&§§b§91 keE< GZ>TULVET,
BD2HAOINZTUOFIND I SADEETY,
7/+M@F®7//€¢¥¢64$—/T
nEL—+’ it%iL;t ﬁﬂ%‘(tfé
A

Q@EH R, BHOEIZIELYT ToFY
@éhf*iiﬂ&o%’é‘ﬁ%i(‘)’? &
0

E, FACTORY ZERO

~
—

O— 07y 92 BEQAENID
F-O0—JIFnTENVYS/EUTEL
HoEHIZLTLESLY,

N BUTIKEET !

O—JITY RIZEDIZ! O—JI FAE<EIR !

QiEEH k. BEFOE REDRIF VK7 III U KYELESD
BEREEDEBMEE—A ALK YRBINTY ., (EE2¥HLBEI!)

BEA LT BEETSCS Ty RS UF v —hERE LTHD
BEIESL TS0, 2 L LR ORROREY X
BIEATVETESIT SRTEEL TR

BEIE ! EORRA

BANVHHNTINDHIRET
&) vy b UFy—FHEIC
e R T IS

BANHEFRLE LT-DEMERL
DIy hSUFv—FTHEA
7T6¢

@ TDft. R TEKZDIEFE] 2L HEATIERLIZSLY,

i, REQGI) LY —FATEBELALTIZE !



About loading KAWASAKI SX-R (4 cycles)  [zJFacroryzero

The weight of the SX — R is heavier than

the 800 SX — R, which is 91 kg.

It is the weight of old 2 cycle runabout class.
Image to work the runabout machine

Please use with care with the following.

Be sure to extend the rope of the launch hook before moving
IT you |ift the rope while it is loose,
the machine slips dangerously with a strong force

Rope is loose and dangerous

When moving

SX-R is heavy.

The moment of inertia of the moving speed is stronger.
(Heavy objects movel)

Please take down jet launcher off to the ground after
the jet launcher has stopped enough

It may cause damage to frames and parts.

Be especially careful when pulling with ATV etc.
Difference in level warning! Slow down. !

Please take down jet launcher off to the ground after
the jet launcher has stopped enough



<RIV FDOFEDFF, BIRLVEEDS >

ATULADIRILEOF Y FZEA NG NLUFLHETRBIZHEDNITR E
FODRODEVETEIBIZCK DN FHELEL
FDRIE>THRIOEIEL. AR DEARTONEFLEGEE
BILINGLKLEEZELHY FET,

%gif;ﬁgtﬂfflﬂ( ERILEDINAZELTHYEFIT DT
EELESNY

T T HEBRIZZERLTHOEDMITE LTLEELY,

FAOYFY FCETTICA A LEERHL TNy I SRTVES
MEICEE LU, BERTHATELEEEEROCLTAS
BEHE LBOAITE LT EED,

2B
OFFITHEE !

HRFZzZEZER LTSS,



2018 FE KYTALORDART ) NEB(ZHYELT=,

TiC. ERE CHEREESL,

|=

ol

20178 FET

2018 A5

S

TA30%

FrvTf

a9

&l X 75 7%

FrvTd

F151AH R

r 'At

XKEHEPDHATHELAERLTSEEL,

) LARZIK

XRE2DBATHY ET
EXRHON 5B Y ELED
BORECHERAEED,

Ny N
\ e

EXADORAHYEY

27002

LYE \ = =t ==
Z7019 \2521 \27016 /27001
R @mE D 27003 (% HEmEDZ7016(%

TAORIZIZFERTEEFEA

TAORIZIZFERATEEF A

2 FACTORY ZERO



